Leasing Activities | nformation

U.S. Department of the Interior

Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

LEASE SALE 172 CGOM STATISTICS
As of June 9, 1999

55 Leases Phasel - Approved 207 Leases - Sale 172
+ 136 Leases Phase?2 - Approved - 191 Approved Leases
191 Total Leases Approved 16 Leases Remaining

The following leases were awarded today, June 9, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172.

The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.
PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00003  Union QOil Company of California

G21245 Walker Ridge 678
00059 Amerada Hess Corporation

G21251 Walker Ridge 766

G21256 Walker Ridge 810
00282 CNG Producing Company

G21050 West Cameron Area 58

G21121 South Pelto Area 16

G21156 Viosca Knoll 740
00724  Marathon QOil Company

G21239 Walker Ridge 121
00730 Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

G21163 Mississippi Canyon 161
01046  The Houston Exploration Company

G21068 East Cameron Area 131
01138 Sonat Exploration GOM Inc.

G21118 Ship Shoal Area, South Addition 348
01500 EIf Exploration, Inc.

G21160 Viosca Knoll 1003
01680 BP Exploration & Oil Inc.

G21182 Mississippi Canyon 695
01689  Murphy Exploration & Production Company

G21155 Viosca Knoll 697

G21167 Mississippi Canyon 379
01704 Remington Oil and Gas Corporation

G21080 East Cameron Area, South Addition 364
01855  Vastar Resources, Inc.

G21193 Mississippi Canyon 897
02211 EEX Corporation

G21081 East Cameron Area, South Addition 377



02277

BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

G21214 Green Canyon

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 25, 1999

477

The following leases were awarded today, June 3, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00560

00818

01138

01689

01832

02018

02025

02169

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

Seneca Resources Corporation

G21089 Vermilion Area
Mariner Energy, Inc.

G21221 Green Canyon

G21224 Green Canyon
Sonat Exploration GOM Inc.

G21079 East Cameron Area, South Addition

G21094 Vermilion Area, South Addition
Murphy Exploration & Production Company

G21112 Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Forcenergy Inc

G21122 South Pelto Area
Basin Exploration, Inc.

G21132 West Delta Area, South Addition
Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.

G21131 West Delta Area, South Addition
Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

G21056 West Cameron Area, South Addition

172

649
737

339
275

356

24

131

113

459

The following leases were awarded today, May 27, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00003

00078

00148

01001

01138

01680

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

Union Oil Company of California

G21116 Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
G21140 Main Pass Area
Union Pacific Resources Company
G21143 Main Pass Area, South and East
Addition
G21144 Main Pass Area, South and East

IP Petroleum Company, Inc.

Addition

G21095 Vermilion Area, South Addition
Sonat Exploration GOM Inc.

21088 Vermilion Area
BP Exploration & Oil Inc.

G21195 Mississippi Canyon

295

74

164

177

306

101

986



01855

02018

02148

02211

Vastar Resources, Inc.

G21181
G21185

Basin Exploration, Inc.
G21073

Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc.

G21125

G21229
EEX Corporation

G21194

G21230

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

East Cameron Area, South Addition

Grand Isle Area, South Addition
Atwater Valley

Mississippi Canyon
Atwater Valley

694
738

271

103

976

The following leases were awarded today, May 25, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00185

00282

00560

00818

01138

01680

01689

01855

01904

02018

02148

Samedan Oil Corporation

Mississippi Canyon

Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Eugene Island Area
Eugene Island Area

Mississippi Canyon

West Delta Area

Mississippi Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Viosca Knoll

Mississippi Canyon

West Cameron Area, West Addition

G21188
CNG Producing Company

G21222

G21223
Seneca Resources Corporation

G21109

G21110
Mariner Energy, Inc.

G21164
Sonat Exploration GOM Inc.

G21130
BP Exploration & Oil Inc.

G21189
Murphy Exploration & Production Company

G21179

G21192
Vastar Resources, Inc.

G21158
Burlington Resources Offshore Inc.

G21171
Basin Exploration, Inc.

G21053

G21129

Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc.

G21059

West Delta Area

West Cameron Area, South Addition

849

691
692

48
90

296

102

868

624
895

999

476

287
98

613



The following leases were awarded today, May 20, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00059

00185

00771

01385

01689

01855

02189

02277

02332

02341

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

Amerada Hess Corporation

G21168 Mississippi Canyon

G21170 Mississippi Canyon
Samedan Oil Corporation

G21233 Atwater Valley

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.

G21227 Green Canyon
Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.
G21105 South Marsh Island Area, South
Addition
G21106 South Marsh Island Area, South

Addition

Murphy Exploration & Production Company

G21166 Mississippi Canyon
Vastar Resources, Inc.

G21071 East Cameron Area

G21159 Viosca Knoll
Bellwether Exploration Company

G21141 Main Pass Area
BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

G21203 Green Canyon

G21204 Green Canyon

PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C.

G21196 Green Canyon

G21197 Green Canyon

G21198 Green Canyon
WINWELL RESOURCES, INC.

G21148 Viosca Knoll

382
426

327

993

138

139

378

169
1002

114

325
326

58
102
103

29

The following leases were awarded today, May 18, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00003

00560

00689

01385

01500

01586

01689

Union Oil Company of California

G21172 Mississippi Canyon
Seneca Resources Corporation

G21086 Vermilion Area
Shell Offshore Inc.

G21127 Grand Isle Area, South Addition
Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.

G21055 West Cameron Area, West Addition
Elf Exploration, Inc.

G21176 Mississippi Canyon

G21232 Atwater Valley
Petsec Energy Inc.

G21093 Vermilion Area, South Addition

Murphy Exploration & Production Company

G21174

Mississippi Canyon

490

95

112

386

563
309

258

539



01904

01978

02139

02219

02332

02341

Burlington Resources Offshore Inc.

G21231 Atwater Valley
The William G. Helis Company, L.L.C.

G21126 Grand Isle Area, South Addition
Shell Deepwater Development Inc.

G21207 Green Canyon
G21212 Green Canyon

Kerr-McGee Qil & Gas Corporation
G21161 Ewing Bank
PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C.

G21057 West Cameron Area, South Addition
G21138 Main Pass Area

WINWELL RESOURCES, INC.
G21149 Viosca Knoll

292

109

390
434

743

484
20

30

The following leases were awarded today, May 12, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00059

00846

00981

01138

01324

01500

01689

02079

02169

02277

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

Amerada Hess Corporation

G21120 South Timbalier Area

G21165 Mississippi Canyon
Hall-Houston Oil Company

G21051 West Cameron Area
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

G21128 Grand Isle Area, South Addition
Sonat Exploration GOM Inc.

G21152 Viosca Knoll

G21153 Viosca Knoll

G21234 Atwater Valley
B T Operating Co.

G21147 Chandeleur Area
Elf Exploration, Inc.

G21187 Mississippi Canyon

G21190 Mississippi Canyon

G21191 Mississippi Canyon
Murphy Exploration & Production Company

G21235 Atwater Valley
CXY Energy Offshore Inc.

G21154 Viosca Knoll
Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

G21077 East Cameron Area, South Addition
BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

G21200 Green Canyon

187
373

136

114

429
475
403

14

832
875
876

533

565

312

194



The following leases were awarded today, May 6, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00185

01138

01578

01958

02169

02211

02219

Samedan Oil Corporation
G21091
Sonat Exploration GOM Inc.

G21065
G21087

British-Borneo Exploration, Inc.
G21201

Maxus (U.S.) Exploration Company
G21213

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

G21072
EEX Corporation
G21078
Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation
G21246
G21247
G21249
G21250
G21254
G21255

Vermilion Area

East Cameron Area
Vermilion Area

Green Canyon

Green Canyon

East Cameron Area

East Cameron Area, South Addition

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

232

109
97

253

470

211

327

708
709
752
753
796
797

The following leases were awarded today, April 27, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00059

00185

00282

00771

00846

01001

01046

01790

02169

Amerada Hess Corporation
G21175
G21178
G21210
Samedan Oil Corporation
G21108

CNG Producing Company
G21177
G21180

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.

G21208
G21209

Hall-Houston Oil Company
G21111
IP Petroleum Company, Inc.
G21096
The Houston Exploration Company
G21063
Snyder Oil Corporation
G21113

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

G21173

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon

South Marsh Island Area, South
Addition

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Eugene Island Area

Vermilion Area, South Addition

East Cameron Area

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Mississippi Canyon

553
597
421

195

595
639

413
414

247

326

55

374

497



02219 Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation
G21162
G21252
G21253

02277  BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.
G21215
G21216
G21217

Ewing Bank
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon

788
793
794

545
546
589



