Leasing Activities Information

WINS U.S. Department of the Interior Minerals Management Service Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

+

LEASE SALE 172 CGOM STATISTICS

As of June 9, 1999

55 Leases Phase1 - Approved	207 Leases - Sale 172
136 Leases Phase2 - Approved	- 191 Approved Leases
191 Total Leases Approved	16 Leases Remaining

The following leases were awarded today, June 9, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00003	Union Oil Company of C	alifornia		
		G21245	Walker Ridge	678
00059	Amerada Hess Corporat	ion		
		G21251	Walker Ridge	766
		G21256	Walker Ridge	810
00282	CNG Producing Compar	лy		
		G21050	West Cameron Area	58
		G21121	South Pelto Area	16
		G21156	Viosca Knoll	740
00724	Marathon Oil Company			
		G21239	Walker Ridge	121
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corpor	ration		
		G21163	Mississippi Canyon	161
01046	The Houston Exploration	n Company		
		G21068	East Cameron Area	131
01138	Sonat Exploration GOM	Inc.		
		G21118	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	348
01500	Elf Exploration, Inc.			
		G21160	Viosca Knoll	1003
01680	BP Exploration & Oil Inc			
		G21182	Mississippi Canyon	695
01689	Murphy Exploration & Pi	roduction Corr	ipany	
		G21155	Viosca Knoll	697
		G21167	Mississippi Canyon	379
01704	Remington Oil and Gas	Corporation		
		G21080	East Cameron Area, South Addition	364
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.			
		G21193	Mississippi Canyon	897
02211	EEX Corporation			
	•	G21081	East Cameron Area, South Addition	377
			,	

G21214 Green Canyon

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 25, 1999

The following leases were awarded today, June 3, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00560	Seneca Resources Corp	oration		
		G21089	Vermilion Area	172
00818	Mariner Energy, Inc.			
		G21221	Green Canyon	649
		G21224	Green Canyon	737
01138	Sonat Exploration GOM	Inc.		
		G21079	East Cameron Area, South Addition	339
		G21094	Vermilion Area, South Addition	275
01689	Murphy Exploration & Pr	oduction Com	pany	
		G21112	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	356
01832	Forcenergy Inc			
		G21122	South Pelto Area	24
02018	Basin Exploration, Inc.			
		G21132	West Delta Area, South Addition	131
02025	Coastal Oil & Gas USA,	L.P.		
		G21131	West Delta Area, South Addition	113
02169	Spinnaker Exploration C	ompany, L.L.C	D.	
		G21056	West Cameron Area, South Addition	459

The following leases were awarded today, May 27, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00003	Union Oil Company of California		
	G21116	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	295
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		
	G21140	Main Pass Area	74
00148	Union Pacific Resources Company		
	G21143	Main Pass Area, South and East Addition	164
	G21144	Main Pass Area, South and East Addition	177
01001	IP Petroleum Company, Inc.		
	G21095	Vermilion Area, South Addition	306
01138	Sonat Exploration GOM Inc.		
	G21088	Vermilion Area	101
01680	BP Exploration & Oil Inc.		
	G21195	Mississippi Canyon	986

01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.			
		G21181	Mississippi Canyon	694
		G21185	Mississippi Canyon	738
02018	Basin Exploration, Inc.			
		G21073	East Cameron Area, South Addition	271
02148	Westport Oil and Gas Co	ompany, Inc.		
		G21125	Grand Isle Area, South Addition	103
		G21229	Atwater Valley	7
02211	EEX Corporation			
		G21194	Mississippi Canyon	976
		G21230	Atwater Valley	8

The following leases were awarded today, May 25, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00185	Samedan Oil Corporatio	n		
		G21188	Mississippi Canyon	849
00282	CNG Producing Compar	ıy		
		G21222	Green Canyon	691
		G21223	Green Canyon	692
00560	Seneca Resources Corp	oration		
		G21109	Eugene Island Area	48
		G21110	Eugene Island Area	90
00818	Mariner Energy, Inc.			
		G21164	Mississippi Canyon	296
01138	Sonat Exploration GOM	Inc.		
		G21130	West Delta Area	102
01680	BP Exploration & Oil Inc			
		G21189	Mississippi Canyon	868
01689	Murphy Exploration & Pi	roduction Com	ipany	
		G21179	Mississippi Canyon	624
		G21192	Mississippi Canyon	895
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.			
		G21158	Viosca Knoll	999
01904	Burlington Resources Of	fshore Inc.		
		G21171	Mississippi Canyon	476
02018	Basin Exploration, Inc.			
		G21053	West Cameron Area, West Addition	287
		G21129	West Delta Area	98
02148	Westport Oil and Gas C	ompany, Inc.		
		G21059	West Cameron Area, South Addition	613

The following leases were awarded today, May 20, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00059	Amerada Hess Corporation		
	G21168	Mississippi Canyon	382
	G21170	Mississippi Canyon	426
00185	Samedan Oil Corporation		
	G21233	Atwater Valley	327
00771	Texaco Exploration and Production I	nc.	
	G21227	Green Canyon	993
01385	Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.		
	G21105	South Marsh Island Area, South	138
		Addition	
	G21106	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	139
01689	Murphy Exploration & Production Co	mpany	
	G21166	Mississippi Canyon	378
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.		
	G21071	East Cameron Area	169
	G21159	Viosca Knoll	1002
02189	Bellwether Exploration Company		
	G21141	Main Pass Area	114
02277	BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.		
02277	G21203	Green Canyon	325
	G21204	Green Canyon	326
02332	PennzEnergy Exploration and Produc	-	020
02002	G21196	Green Canyon	58
	G21190 G21197	Green Canyon	102
	G21198	Green Canyon	102
02341	WINWELL RESOURCES, INC.		100
02041	G21148	Viosca Knoll	29
	G21148	VIOSCA KIIOII	29
	wing leases were awarded today, May wes are listed in GOM Company Numbe	18, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central S er order.	ale 172.
		CEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER	
00000			
00003	Union Oil Company of California		
	G21172	Mississippi Canyon	490
00560	Seneca Resources Corporation		
	G21086	Vermilion Area	95
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.		
	G21127	Grand Isle Area, South Addition	112
01385	Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.		
	G21055	West Cameron Area, West Addition	386
01500	Elf Exploration, Inc.		
	G21176	Mississippi Canyon	563
	G21232	Atwater Valley	309
01586	Petsec Energy Inc.	-	
	G21093	Vermilion Area, South Addition	258
01689	Murphy Exploration & Production Co	-	

01689 Murphy Exploration & Production Company

G21174	Mississippi Canyon	539

01904	Burlington Resources Offshore Inc.		
	G21231	Atwater Valley	292
01978	The William G. Helis Company, L.L.C.		
	G21126	Grand Isle Area, South Addition	109
02139	Shell Deepwater Development Inc.		
	G21207	Green Canyon	390
	G21212	Green Canyon	434
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G21161	Ewing Bank	743
02332	PennzEnergy Exploration and Product	ion, L.L.C.	
	G21057	West Cameron Area, South Addition	484
	G21138	Main Pass Area	20
02341	WINWELL RESOURCES, INC.		
	G21149	Viosca Knoll	30

The following leases were awarded today, May 12, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00059	Amerada Hess Corporation		
	G21120	South Timbalier Area	187
	G21165	Mississippi Canyon	373
00846	Hall-Houston Oil Company		
	G21051	West Cameron Area	136
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation		
	G21128	Grand Isle Area, South Addition	114
01138	Sonat Exploration GOM Inc.		
	G21152	Viosca Knoll	429
	G21153	Viosca Knoll	475
	G21234	Atwater Valley	403
01324	B T Operating Co.		
	G21147	Chandeleur Area	14
01500	Elf Exploration, Inc.		
	G21187	Mississippi Canyon	832
	G21190	Mississippi Canyon	875
	G21191	Mississippi Canyon	876
01689	Murphy Exploration & Production Con	npany	
	G21235	Atwater Valley	533
02079	CXY Energy Offshore Inc.		
	G21154	Viosca Knoll	565
02169	Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.	С.	
	G21077	East Cameron Area, South Addition	312
02277	BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.		
	G21200	Green Canyon	194

The following leases were awarded today, May 6, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00185	Samedan Oil Corporation		
	G21091	Vermilion Area	232
01138	Sonat Exploration GOM Inc.		
	G21065	East Cameron Area	109
	G21087	Vermilion Area	97
01578	British-Borneo Exploration, Inc.		
	G21201	Green Canyon	253
01958	Maxus (U.S.) Exploration Company		
	G21213	Green Canyon	470
02169	Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.	С.	
	G21072	East Cameron Area	211
02211	EEX Corporation		
	G21078	East Cameron Area, South Addition	327
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G21246	Walker Ridge	708
	G21247	Walker Ridge	709
	G21249	Walker Ridge	752
	G21250	Walker Ridge	753
	G21254	Walker Ridge	796
	G21255	Walker Ridge	797

The following leases were awarded today, April 27, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 172. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00059	Amerada Hess Corporati	on		
		G21175	Mississippi Canyon	553
		G21178	Mississippi Canyon	597
		G21210	Green Canyon	421
00185	Samedan Oil Corporation	n		
		G21108	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	195
00282	CNG Producing Compan	ıy		
		G21177	Mississippi Canyon	595
		G21180	Mississippi Canyon	639
00771	Texaco Exploration and	Production Ind	2.	
		G21208	Green Canyon	413
		G21209	Green Canyon	414
00846	Hall-Houston Oil Compar	ny		
		G21111	Eugene Island Area	247
01001	IP Petroleum Company,	Inc.		
		G21096	Vermilion Area, South Addition	326
01046	The Houston Exploration	Company		
		G21063	East Cameron Area	55
01790	Snyder Oil Corporation			
		G21113	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	374
02169	Spinnaker Exploration Co	ompany, L.L.C	D.	
		G21173	Mississippi Canyon	497

02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G21162	Ewing Bank	788
	G21252	Walker Ridge	793
	G21253	Walker Ridge	794
02277	BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.		
	G21215	Green Canyon	545
	G21216	Green Canyon	546
	G21217	Green Canyon	589